

## RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

## ON THE APPROVAL OF THE VILNIUS UNIVERSITY REPORT ON THE MANAGEMENT, USE, AND DISPOSAL OF STATE ASSETS IN 2020

In accordance with Articles 38(1)(24) and 38(1)(29) of the Statute of Vilnius University, Article 16(2) of the Republic of Lithuania Law on Management, Use and Disposal of the State-Owned and Municipal Property and Resolution of the Government of the Republic of Lithuania No. 207 of 22 March 2017 "On the Drafting of Reports on the Management, Use and Disposal of the State-Owned and Municipal Property", taking into account Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-62 of 23 September 2021 "On the Approval of the Vilnius University Report on the Management, Use, and Disposal of State Assets in 2020", the Council of Vilnius University

hereby decides to approve the Vilnius University Report on the Management, Use, and Disposal of State Assets in 2020 (attached).